# CH \$40.00 673

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM740475

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BOBCAT BUYER, INC.		07/11/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
BOBCAT INTERMEDIATE, INC.		07/11/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
BIOCARE, INC.		07/11/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent	
Street Address:	reet Address: 333 S. Hope Street, Suite 1900	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90071	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6732250	LOGICARE3PL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-596-9287

Email: nicole.mollica@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Mollica, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114363-0065-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Mollica
SIGNATURE:	/nicole mollica/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Security Agreement Supplement#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Supplement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0565

900706231

source=Trademark Security Agreement Supplement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0566

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT**, dated as of July 11, 2022, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Security Agreement, dated as of November 5, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Bobcat Buyer, Inc., Bobcat Intermediate, Inc., a Delaware corporation, BioCare, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "**Grantor**"), and Bank of America, N.A., as agent for the Credit Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, "**Agent**"), and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 5, 2021 (the "**Original Trademark Security Agreement**"), executed by Grantor in favor of Agent.

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used herein (including in the preamble and recitals hereto) but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement (referred to therein), as the context requires.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. The Grantor hereby grants to the Agent, for the benefit of the Credit Parties, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:
  - (a) all Trademarks of the Grantor referred to on Schedule A hereto;
  - (b) all renewals of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the Grantor associated with the use of, and symbolized by, any of the foregoing; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark or any of the foregoing.
- 3. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>. Sections 4, 6, 7, 8 and 9 of the Original Trademark Security Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference in their entirety, mutatis mutandis.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

127560346\_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0567 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BIOCARE, INC.

Name: Scott Steinman

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

Trademark Owner App No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Status						
LOGICARE3PL	BioCare, Inc.	88671132	10/28/2019	6,732,250	5/24/2022	LIVE

127560346\_3

**RECORDED: 07/12/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0569